H. D. Jain College, Ara
(A Constituent Unit of V. K. S. U, Ara)
4 Years Bachelor of Arts B.A. (Hons.) in Economics under CBCS
Programme Outcomes (Major Courses)
S.No UG
Semester
Course POS
1. I MJC-1

3 Indian Industry and Services Sector
4 Bihar Economy
8. V MJC-8
Intermediate
Microeconomics 2
1 Imperfect Markets
2 Distribution Theory (Pricing of Factors)
3 Market Failure
4 General Equilibrium, Efficiency and Welfare
9. V MJC-9 Public
Finance
1 Introduction to Public Finance
2 Sources of Revenue
3 Public Expenditure and Debt
4 Public Finance in India
10. VI MJC-10
International
Economics
1 Introduction
2 Theories of International Trade
3 Exchange rate and BoP
4 International Institutions
11. VI MJC-11
Contemporary
Issues in Indian
Economy
1 Dimensions of Economic Development
2 Issues in Indian Economy Policy
3 India's Foreign Trade
12. VI MJC-12
Development
Economics
1 Growth and Development
2 Determinants of Development
3 Theories of Growth and Development
13. VII MJC-13 Advanced
Quantitative
Methods
1 Integration
2 Functions of Several real Variables
3 Multi-Variable Optimization
4 Linear Algebra
5 Linear Programming, Input Output Model and Game Theory
6 Correlation, Regression and Time Series Analysis.
H. D. Jain College, Ara
(A Constituent Unit of V. K. S. U, Ara)
14. VII MJC-14 Research
Methodology
1: Students will gain skills of scientific analysis.
2: Students will gain contemporary and interdisciplinary knowledge.
3:Students will have global understanding of nuances of Research
15. VII MJC-15 Banking
and Financial
Institutions
1 Money
2 Financial Institations, Markets, Instruments and Financial lnnovations
3 Interest Rates
4 Banking System
5 Central Banking and Monetary Policy
16. VIII MJC-16
Economics of
Health and
Education
1 Role of Health, Hygiene and Education in Human Resource